RAYMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT

Wagepool Employee Merit Increase Calculation for the 21-22 School year

Position

Superintendent
Administrative Assistance to Super

Business Administrator
Human Resource Coorindator
Federal Funds Accountant

Director of Student Services

Safety & Facilities Director
Maintenance Tech
Grounds Maintenance Tech
PT Maintenance Tech

Food Service Directtor

Technology Director

IT / Tech Systems Support

IT / Tech Systems Support

IT / Tech Systems Support
IT / Data Integration Manager

Curriculum Coordinator

Principal, LRES
Principal, [HGMS
Principal, RHS

Assistant Principal, LRES
Assistant Principal, IHGMS
Assistant Principal, RHS

Student Services Coordinator, LRES
Student Services Coordinator, IHGMS

Nurse, LRES

Nurse, IHGMS

Nurse, RHS

Social Worker, LRES
Social Worker, IHGMS
Social Worker, RHS
Total Wagepool Salaries

Proposed % Wagepool Merit Increase

Budgeted Wagepool Merit Increase

Employee

Tina McCoy
Jennifer Heywood

Marjorie Whitmore
Karen Stuart
Ronald Brickett

Michael Hatfield

Todd Ledoux
Christopher Huntley
Conrade Lavigne
Pierre Dupuis

Judith DiNatalie

Kevin Federico
William Carr

Luke Bergeron
Susan Pagan
Brittany L'Heureux

Michael Whaland

Laura Yacek
Robert Bickford
Steven Woodward

Dorothy Franchini
Brigitte Cunningham
Fiona Coomey

Marissa Nerenburg
Rebecca Hadik

Emily Donati
Monique Gauthier
Mark Hastings

Abigail Aldous
Abigail Aldous
Sandra Decato

General Fund Salaries

120,350
67,938

101,908
59,236
15,914

92,000

90,275
44,558
45,526
29,756

86,358
44,027
39,140
40,000
48,500

85,996

98,664
99,388
99,778

81,689
77,500
84,460

70,040
82,170

48,146
48,532
47,557

26,460
17,640
17,640

Food Service Salary

60,708

1,911,146
3%

57,334

60,708
3%

1,821



