RAYMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT Wagepool Employee Merit Increase Calculation for the 21-22 School year

Position	Employee	General Fund Salaries	Food Service Salary
Superintendent	Tina McCoy	120,350	
Administrative Assistance to Super	Jennifer Heywood	67,938	
Business Administrator	Marjorie Whitmore	101,908	*1
Human Resource Coorindator	Karen Stuart Ronald Brickett	59,236	
Federal Funds Accountant	Ronald Brickett	15,914	
Director of Student Services	Michael Hatfield	92,000	
Safety & Facilities Director	Todd Ledoux	90,275	
Maintenance Tech	Christopher Huntley	44,558	
Grounds Maintenance Tech	Conrade Lavigne	45,526	
PT Maintenance Tech	Pierre Dupuis	29,756	
			40 T 00
Food Service Directtor	Judith DiNatalie		60,708
Technology Director	Kevin Federico	86,358	
IT / Tech Systems Support	William Carr	44,027	
IT / Tech Systems Support	Luke Bergeron	39,140	
IT / Tech Systems Support	Susan Pagan	40,000	
IT / Data Integration Manager	Brittany L'Heureux	48,500	
Curriculum Coordinator	Michael Whaland	85,996	
Principal, LRES	Laura Yacek	98,664	
Principal, IHGMS	Robert Bickford	99,388	
Principal, RHS	Steven Woodward	99,778	
Assistant Principal, LRES	Dorothy Franchini	81,689	
Assistant Principal, IHGMS	Brigitte Cunningham	77,500	
Assistant Principal, RHS	Fiona Coomey	84,460	
•			
Student Services Coordinator, LRES	Marissa Nerenburg	70,040	
Student Services Coordinator, IHGMS	Rebecca Hadik	82,170	
Nurse, LRES	Emily Donati	48,146	
Nurse, IHGMS	Monique Gauthier	48,532	
Nurse, RHS	Mark Hastings	47,557	
Social Worker, LRES	Abigail Aldous	26,460	
Social Worker, IHGMS	Abigail Aldous	17,640	
Social Worker, RHS	Sandra Decato	17,640	
Total Wagepool Salaries		1,911,146	60,708
Proposed % Wagepool Merit Increase		3%	3%
Budgeted Wagepool Merit Increase		57,334	1,821